Less: Tilda (5,409)   (46,968)   (52,37 7 )

   As Revised 284,893$   220,412$   505,305$

T welve m onths ended 6/30/19 North Am erica International T otal

   As Reported 1,214,626$   1 ,087 ,842$   2,302,468$

   Less: Tilda (18,648)   (17 9,215)   (197 ,863)

   As Revised 1,195,97 8$   908,627$   2,104,605$

Net Sales by Segment
Four Quarters and Twelve Months Ending June 30, 2018
(unaudited and in thousands)

12

T hree m onths ended 9/30/17 North Am erica International T otal

   As Reported 319,57 1$   269,648$   589,219$

   Less: Tilda (5,334)   (36,7 91)   (42,125)

   As Revised 314,237$   232,857$   547 ,094$

T hree m onths ended 12/31/17 North Am erica International T otal

   As Reported 328,569$   287 ,663$   616,232$

   Less: Tilda (3,357 )   (45,101)   (48,458)

   As Revised 325,212$   242,562$   567 ,7 7 4$

T hree m onths ended 3/31/18 North Am erica International T otal

   As Reported 339,235$   293,485$   632,7 20$

   Less: Tilda (5,508)   (44,644)   (50,152)

   As Revised 333,7 27$   248,841$   582,568$

T hree m onths ended 6/30/18 North Am erica International T otal

   As Reported 327 ,839$   291,7 59$   619,598$

   Less: Tilda (5,602)   (45,7 45)   (51,347 )

   As Revised 322,237$   246,014$   568,251$

T welve m onths ended 6/30/18 North Am erica International T otal

   As Reported 1,315,214$   1 ,142,555$   2,457 ,7 69$

   Less: Tilda (19,801)   (17 2,282)   (192,083)

   As Revised 1,295,413$   97 0,27 3$   2,265,686$

Operating Income by Segment
Four Quarters and Twelve Months Ending June 30, 2019
(unaudited and in thousands)

13

(1) See accompanying table of "Reconciliation of GAAP Results to Non-GAAP Measures"

T hree m onths ended 9/30/18 North Am erica International Corporate/Other T otal

   As Reported 4,637$   9,389$   (38,130)$   (24,104)$

   Non-GAAP adjustments (1) 6,826   6,646   31 ,495   44,967

   Non-GAAP operating income 11,463$   16,035$   (6,635)$   20,863$

   Less: Tilda (131)   (3,7 30)   -   (3,861)

   Adjusted operating incom e 11,332$   12,305$   (6,635)$   17 ,002$

T hree m onths ended 12/31/18 North Am erica International Corporate/Other T otal

   As Reported 9,519$   20,690$   (45,596)$   (15,387 )$

   Non-GAAP adjustments (1) 6,996   3,643   34,624   45,263

   Non-GAAP operating income 16,515$   24,333$   (10,97 2)$   29,87 6$

   Less: Tilda 43   (5,536)   -   (5,493)

   Adjusted operating incom e 16,558$   18,7 97$   (10,97 2)$   24,383$

T hree m onths ended 3/31/19 North Am erica International Corporate/Other T otal

   As Reported 21,581$   24,533$   (22,249)$   23,865$

   Non-GAAP adjustments (1) 5,109   97 5   8,955   15,039

   Non-GAAP operating income 26,690$   25,508$   (13,294)$   38,904$

   Less: Tilda (223)   (4,650)   -   (4,87 3)

   Adjusted operating incom e 26,467$   20,858$   (13,294)$   34,031$

T hree m onths ended 6/30/19 North Am erica International Corporate/Other T otal

   As Reported (2,442)$   21 ,190$   (18,008)$   7 40$

   Non-GAAP adjustments (1) 27 ,500   7 ,600   4,7 07   39,807

   Non-GAAP operating income 25,058$   28,7 90$   (13,302)$   40,547$

   Less: Tilda (303)   (5,802)   -   (6,104)

   Adjusted operating incom e 24,7 55$   22,988$   (13,302)$   34,443$

T welve m onths ended 6/30/19 North Am erica International Corporate/Other T otal

   As Reported 33,295$   7 5,802$   (123,983)$   (14,886)$

   Non-GAAP adjustments (1) 46,431   18,864   7 9,7 81   145,07 6

   Non-GAAP operating income 7 9,7 26$   94,666$   (44,202)$   130,190$